
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4121
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012
PROMOTION BOARD FOR COAL SECTOR
Sugumar Shri K.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up a body like Foreign Investment Promotion Board for coal sector as well as a single window mechanism for clearance of coal projects ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASH BAPU PATIL)

(a) to (b) As far as Ministry of Coal is concerned there no such proposal to set up a body like Foreign Investment Promotion Board for coal sector.
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